

## **CORRIGENDUM**

1.0 Amendment No. 1 dated 20.02.2017 to Tender No. CJI3272P17 has been issued to amend technical specification under Para 3.1, Section – II, Part-3 of tender document which is to be read as under. The Bid Closing Date/Technical Bid Opening Date and Tender Sale Date has also been extended as mentioned below :

Bid Closing Date extended to : 07.03.2017 (11:00 IST)

Technical Bid Opening Date : 07.03.2017 (15:00 IST)

Tender Sale Date extended to : 28.02.2017

| Srl. No. | Clause No.   | Existing Clause  | Amended Clause   |
|----------|--|--|--|
| 1        | Part – 3<br><br>SECTION - II<br><br>SCOPE OF WORK / TERMS OF REFERENCE / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION<br><br>Clause No. 3.1 | 3.1 HIGH PRESSURE MOBILE STEAM GENERATING UNIT:<br><br>Truck mounted mobile Steam Generating unit for oil field operations.<br><br>I) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF MOBILE STEAM GENERATING UNIT<br><br>- Steam output capacity: 2000 kg/hr dry & saturated Steam at 200 Deg C.<br><br>- Max. Working pressure: 125 Kg/sq.cm (1800 psig)(Maximum)<br><br>- Max. Steam temperature: 253 Deg C.<br><br>- Max. Time allowed generating: 3 to 5 minutes.<br><br>- Steam at the rated output & Pressure of 125 kg/sq.cm from cold start. | 3.1 HIGH PRESSURE MOBILE STEAM GENERATING UNIT:<br><br>Truck mounted mobile Steam Generating unit for oil field operations.<br><br>I) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF MOBILE STEAM GENERATING UNIT<br><br>- Steam output capacity: 1500 to 2000 kg/hr dry & saturated Steam at 350 Deg C.<br><br>- Max. Working pressure: 125 Kg/sq.cm (1800 psig)(Maximum)<br><br>- Max. Steam temperature: 350 Deg C.<br><br>- Max. Time allowed generating: 3 to 5 minutes.<br><br>- Steam at the rated output & Pressure of 125 kg/sq.cm from cold start. |

2.0 All other terms & Conditions remain unchanged.

\*\*\*\*\*